ED3A9792

Spare Parts Catalogue

SLDW2204/M

Update Date 07/08/2019
Print Date 07/09/2019

KOHLER. Engines

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



8§LDW2204/M KOHLER. Engines

Tavola ricambi

8010300030 CRANKSHAFT

8011300040 PISTON / CONNECTING ROD
8012300020 FLYWHEEL

8020300420 CRANKCASE

8021300280 CYLINDER HEAD
8022300120 HEAD COVER

8023300010 FLYWHEEL SIDE SUPPORT
8025300090 ENGINE MOUNTS
8027300010 TIMING SYSTEM COVER
8030300050 INJECTION SYSTEM
8035300270 CAMSHAFT

8036300160 ROCKER ARMS / VALVES
8038300010 TIMING SYSTEM

8040300070 OIL PUMP

8041300130 OIL PAN

8042300030 OIL FILTER

8043300050 OIL DIPSTICK

8045300170 BREATHER SYSTEM
8046300020 PUMP FOR OIL EXTRACTION
8050300500 SPEED GOVERNOR
8051300540 CONTROLS

8052300030 ELECTROVALVE
8061300100 FUEL FILTER

8062300050 FUEL FEED PUMP
8064300360 FUEL LINES

8071300010 COOLING FAN

8074300580 THERMOSTAT UNIT
8077300160 COOLANT PUMP
8080300310 AIR INLET MANIFOLD / AIR FILTER
8085300020 EXHAUST GAS MANIFOLD
8101300030 STARTING MOTOR
8102300110 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
8106300100 GLOW PLUGS / PRE-HEATING RELAY
8140300020 3rd PTO

8145300080 4th PTO

8160300080 ENGINE FLANGE / BACKPLATE

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

Tavola ricambi

Index Description

8198300480 SPECIAL DETACHED COMPONENTS

KOHLER.Engines

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8010300030 - CRANKSHAFT

8 010 30
=
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0084300040-S | TAPER PIN 3x12 DIN 1481 1 sy
2 A ED0022800820-S [KEY 1
3 (A) ED0010511290-S [ALB.GOMITO/CRANKSHAFT D C** 1 ED0010509280-S P o
4 ED0098653190-S [CRANKSHAFT BOLT 1
5 (A) ED0022801550-S |KEY 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8011300040 - PISTON / CONNECTING ROD

e
o
[%2]

8 011 30

Kit Included

(B)

In

Code Description

ED0065017660-S

PISTON STD.

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

(B)

ED0065017670-S

PISTON +0.5

(B)

ED0065017680-S

PISTON +1

(B)

ED0082112240-S

RINGS STAND.

(B)

ED0082112250-S

RINGS +0.5

(B)

ED0082112260-S

RING SET +1.00

(B)

ED0084800850-S

PIN

(B)

ED0011750590-S

SNAP RING

(A)

ED0015261800-S

CONNECTING ROD

G

ED0016300210-S

S.ENDBRNG

Rl |O|A|[D[D]|D]|D|]|D

ED0016400400-S

BEARING STD

3/4

ED0016400520-S

BEAR.-0.25

3/4

ED0016400530-S

BEAR.-0.50

3/4

OININ[N[o|lO| | W|INI[N[N]|[FR|[FR]RF

(A

EDO0017801350-S

BULLONE/BOLT

'FIC10

6/8

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8012300020 - FLYWHEEL

8012 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0098807900-S [FLYWHEEL MOTORE COMPLETO DI CORONA 1
ED0018620890-S [BOLT
(A) ED0028160650-S [RING GEAR 1 P oY

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER. Engines

8020300420 - CRANKCASE

T
Clankcagg o RING sEY

TUNG-0.p e e ¥
fiir ubﬁ[hq: Rllics, g,

Low
U
i ;‘-'::mq 1]

Kin
39 overhay

e o o Kurbal,

SER)
Fey|

flt:unnn

JEU D
Tewis)
S:,?.”ﬁ!::fmn NG ser
DIEHT e Tankip,

[uruhh‘;‘sl;ﬁllssq'z 9 Overhyy,

27
28

lana bancg pHELLI € o
on SSUES ET Jony
ter - eMbigllgg,

9 Kurhg),

[ =
Wnlll\"::r':.:"z'“"‘

LDW 1503 | |:ises gg"f;?é’a‘;".?:'f:g; R — LDW 2004 o8 EaTas ¥ B ot U Kby, LDW 2004T v e BUTAS v U Karta g
LDW 1603 LLEO Wtarnatiyg LDW 2204 LIUR0 itarnagyy,, LDW 2204T LIUB0 3ltarnayyy
KDW 1603 KDW 2204 KDW 2204T
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0019701410-S|SLEEVE 10/12
2 (A ED0015801480-S [BUSHING 1
3 (A) ED0089900220-S [PLUG D.30 4
4 ED0097651400-S [VITE/SCREW D 10 1 !
5 (A) ED0015801670-S |[BUSHING 1
6 (A) ED0089900540-S | PLUG 1 Y
7 ED0044312070-S[GASKET FOR CLOSING CAMSHAFT 1
8 ED0098000610-S [ CAPSCREW 2
9 ED0026150470-S|COP.FORI/HOLE COVER D 1
10 ED0012571670-S|THRUST BEARING 4/5 !
10 ED0012571680-S | THRUST BEARING +.1 2 Y
10 ED0012571690-S [ANELLO/THRUST B. +0,2 SV CR 2 Y
10 ED0012571670-S| THRUST BEARING 2 EDO0080480170-S Y
11 ED0017700020-S |HEX.HEAD.SCR.M8X16-5739- 2
12 EDO0075650070-S [SPRING WASHER D14.2/8.2 2
13 (A ED0015801470-S [BUSHING 1
14 ED0062751200-S [PIASTRA/PLATE D 1
15 (A ED0097651110-S|TAPER PLUG 'D C10 1
16 (A) ED0089650970-S [CAP M14x1,5 1
17 (A ED0090801400-S[CAP M 12 1
18 ED0016112050-S|BEAR.STAND. 4/5 Y
18 ED0016112060-S |BEAR.-0.25 4/5 Y
18 ED0016112070-S |BEAR.-0.50 4/5 !
21 (A) ED0015113810-S |CRANKCASE LDW2204 1
22 ED0046700610-S [COPPER WASHER D19/14.2 1.5 THK 1
23 ED0090400120-S |OIL DRAIN PLUG M14 1
24 (A) ED0044000540-S |BEARING CUP RUBBER SEAL 4
26 (A) ED0018621500-S |BOLT 10 Y

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

Kit Included Code Description Old Code  Tech. Info
In
26 (A) ED0018621500-S |BOLT 10 ..\
29 ED0082051150-S|SET 1 y..N
30 ED0082051180-S|SET 1 i iy
31 EDO0082051210-S|SET 1 i &N

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8021300280 - CYLINDER HEAD

8021 30

N SomeLer
sk LY £ Suapmizion

B lAgallEuE fonr
e

DK TunGe
Tl by
stae

0

!
[

Inorh
stme ne «uur

e Combustibila

ul
d 0-Aigsy T,

g
e ot .Aunn, v n:“ B und K R

R embustip|g

H
o2y

l\e k] os ... Dfu N0 Kttt ot ayggey,

umw stiblg

LDW 1503
LDW 1603
KDW 1603

LDW 2004
LDW 2204
KDW 2204

LDW 2004T
LDW 2204T
KDW 22047

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code Tech. Info
In
1 ED0097300240-S[SOC HEAD CAP SCR M8X16L 1.25P 2
2 ED0085459390-S [LIFTING BRACKET 2
3 ED0059890060-S [SPARK ARR. 4
4 (B) ED0092011280-S [CYLINDER HEAD 1 ED0092005810-S sy
5 ED0097650010-S [SCREW 1
6 ED0018620910-S [BOLT 10 !
7 (A) (B) ED0089900220-S |PLUG D.30 1
8 ED0076260400-S |[WASHER 10
10 ED0047310540-S [HEAD GASKET 1,50-0 1
10 ED0047310550-S [HEAD GASKET 1,65-1 1
10 ED0047310560-S [HEAD GASKET 1,80-2 1
11 (A) (B) ED0090800830-S [CAP 6
12 (A) (B) ED0090808920-S [TAPPO/CAP 4
13 (A) (B) ED0080001260-S [VALVE SEAT 4
14 (A) (B) ED0080001270-S |VALVE SEAT 4
15 (A) (B) ED0048452510-S | GUIDE 8 !
16 ED0082051140-S [GASKET SET 1 !
17 ED0082051170-S [GASKET SET 1 !
18 ED0082051200-S [SET 1 !
19 803630...0
20 803630...0
21 803630...0
22 803630...0
23 803630...0
24 803630...0
25 803630...0

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

10




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER. Engines

8022300120 - HEAD COVER

8 022 30

=
3

)
;'i
|

T
| i W

23 20 21

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 ED0090320790-S[FILLERPL. 1
2 ED0098201950-S [SCREW SELF-THREADING 3,9x13 -6954 PhB+Zn 12
3 ED0012000150-S[O RING 1
4 ED0097303190-S|SCREW TBEI 6X12 8.8- 7380+ZNB 2
5 ED0027503740-S[COPERCHIO/COVER 1
6 ED0044301000-S [GASKET 1
7 ED0096930070-S [RUBBER SAFETY VALVE (BLACK) 1
8 ED0095991750-S[TUBO/TUBE N 10 1
9 ED0051680620-S [LAMIERINO/RETAINER N 10 1
10 ED0033600310-S [DIAFRAMMA/DIAPHRAGM N 10 1
11 ED0074810770-S|[RIVETTO/RIVET N 10 4
12 ED0033002180-S [NUT 4 !
13 ED0076252700-S |[LOCKING WASHER 1
14 ED0044000500-S [ GASKET 4 Y
15 ED0021253350-S[CAPPELLO/COVER DA 1
15 ED0021256320-S[ROCKER ARM COVER (L.MARINE) 1
16 ED0056552430-S |SPRING FOR SAFETY PRESSURE VALVE 1
17 ED0051680610-S[LAMIERINO/RETAINER N 10 1
18 ED0044000700-S [GASKET 1 *
19 ED0095991720-S | TUBO/TUBE N 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

11



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8023300010 - FLYWHEEL SIDE SUPPORT

8 023 30

il T
'%@%ﬁ"“«m ﬁw,b (_J\_ﬁ- ~
e D

el T ™
i k:
i

S
T

74
s
o

-
: & '3
\

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0045011600-S|GASKET FOR OIL SEALS FLYWEEL SIDE 1
2 (A) EDO0037900800-S | FLANGE 1 ey
3 A) ED0012133490-S|SEAL RING 1 A
4 ED0097300120-S|SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL 8

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

12




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8025300090 - ENGINE MOUNTS

8 025 30
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0064293240-S |ENGINE MOUNT (L.MARINE) 2
1 ED0064293270-S |PIEDE/ENGINE MOUNT N 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 13



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8027300010 - TIMING SYSTEM COVER

8 027 30

910 11

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n

2 ED0046012050-S[GASKET FOR DISTRIBUTION SIDE SUPPORT 1
3 ED0084600550-S [PIN 2
4 ED0097320750-S | SCREW 2
5 ED0097301000-S [SCREW SHCS M8X25-5931 8.8 2
6 ED0097300310-S[SOC HEAD CAP SCR M8X40L 1 8
7 (A) ED0066580150-S [PORTINA/COVER N =<> 1
8 (A) ED0064950520-S [PLUNGER 1
9 (A) ED0056250100-S [SPRING 1
10 (A) ED0046700190-S [COPPER WASHER D22X16.2 1 1
11 (A) ED0090150060-S [ CAP 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

14




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER. Engines

8030300050 - INJECTION SYSTEM

8 030 30

22 23 24

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n

1 ED0093757390-S |FUEL TUBE 4

2 (A) ED0050100510-S [HOLDER 4 !
3 (A) ED0065314680-S [NOZZLE 3/4 !
4 (B) ED0072600420-S |UNION 1

5 (B) ED0065903760-S | INJ.PUMP 4 !
6 ED0045802300-S |GASKET FOR INJECTION PUMP CHD 4

7 (B) EDO0054011970-S |REGULATION PIPE FOR INJ. PUMP 1 !
8 (B) KDISC. 1| ED0064101070-S

9 (B) KDISC. 1| ED0057550800-S

10 (B) ED0084300860-S |[ELASTIC PIN 2x8 CODE 10494 2

11 (B) ED0064000590-S |RETAINER 1

12 ED0060001130-S[SHIM 4.0MM 0

12 ED0060001140-S|SHIM 4.1MM 1

12 ED0060001150-S[SHIM 4.2MM 2

12 ED0060001160-S[SHIM 4.3MM 1

12 ED0060001170-S|SHIM 4.4MM 0

12 ED0060001180-S[SHIM 4.5MM 0

12 ED0060001190-S[SHIM 4.6MM 0

12 ED0060001200-S[SHIM 4.7MM 0

12 ED0060001210-S[SHIM 4.8MM 0

13 ED0072151400-S|TAPPET 4

14 (B) KDISC. 1| ED0072650160-S

15 (B) EDO0074700180-S|FILLER 1 !
16 (B) ED0096720920-S |DELI.VALVE 1 ED0096721150-S

17 (B) EDO0057551220-S|SPRING 1 !

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

15




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

Kit Included
In

Code

Description

Old Code  Tech. Info

18 (B) EDO0047600360-S | GASKET 2
19 ED0032401630-S |HEX FLANG HEAD NUT M8 RM 8
20 ED0057150890-S [ WASHER 8
21 EDO0067800050-S |STUD 8
22 805030...0

23 ED0097302560-S | SCREW 3
24 ED0046700010-S | COPPER WASHER D10/6.2 1THK 3

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

16



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8035300270 - CAMSHAFT

8 035 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0017801040-S |BOLT

ED0030010650-S | BEARING

ED0022800440-S |KEY

ED0010101190-S | CAMSHAFT 2204V MEC. TAP.

ED0072151580-S |PUNTERIA COMANDO VALV.MECCANI

o O~ W I[N (-
® |0 |k [k [k |-

ED0014100900-S |PUSHROD

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 17



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER. Engines

8036300160 - ROCKER ARMS / VALVES

8 036 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

1 ED0098651450-S |FIXING SCREW 4

2 ED0076251250-S |[WASHER 4

5 (A) (B) ED0056150090-S | SPRING 3

6 (A) (B) ED0077011480-S | RONDELLA/WASHER 10 4

7 (B) ED0012400060-S [SNAP RING 2

8 (A) (B) ED0097650090-S [SCREW 2

9 (A) ED0097303250-S [Hex. Soc. Button Head Screws M5x10 ISO 7 1

10 ED0012002860-S[ANELLO OR 9,25 X 1,78 1 !
11 ED0096521470-S |INTAKEVAL 4 B
12 ED0045350150-S | VALVE STEM SEAL 8 )
13 ED0064100980-S [CAP 6/8

14 EDO0057550650-S [MOLLA VALVOLA 8

15 ED0034301410-S |DISK 8

16 ED0096851420-S | EXH.VALVE 4 !
19 (A) ED0032400080-S [NUT M6-CI.8 type 1-ISO 8

20 (A) ED0098500480-S [ADJ.SCREW 8

22 (A) ED0060451730-S|PERNO BILANC.COMPL.2204 P.MEC 1

22 (A) ED0060451580-S |BALANCER PIN COMPLETE LDW2204 =<> 1 EDO0060451340-S )

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

18




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8038300010 - TIMING SYSTEM

8 038 30

Pos Kit Included
In

Code Description

ED0049361670-S

GEAR

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0012002190-S

O RING

ED0098201380-S

SCREW

ED0012571560-S

THRUST BEARING

(A)

ED0049361650-S

GEAR

ED0012571570-S

THRUST BEARING

ED0097320740-S

SOC HEAD SCR M8X20L UNI5931 ST

© |00 O U1 [ W IN (-

ED0061300990-S

GEAR SHAFT

SIS

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

19




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8040300070 - OIL PUMP

Pos

8 040 30

Kit Included

In

(A)

Code Description

ED0012133480-S

SEAL RING

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

(A)

ED0026500570-S

COVER

ED0044311490-S

GASKET

1
P
1

ED0097300120-S

SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL

EDO0077501630-S

ROTOR

N|oO(|lW[IN]|

ED0097304160-S

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X20 WITH DRYLOC

N[RN[R~

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

20




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8041300130 - OIL PAN

13 14 18 19

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0017600050-S [HEX BOLT M6X16L 8.8
ED0075650040-S [SPRING WASHER D11.1/6.1 1.3 TH
ED0012002260-S[O RING

ED0093201670-S[TUBE

ED0046011660-S [GASKET

ED0046011830-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET N
ED0017701600-S |[HEX FLANG HEAD M8x16-8G+ZN.B 22
ED0097301000-S [SCREW SHCS M8X25-5931 8.8
ED0066455110-S [PORTINA/OIL PAN

ED0046700600-S [ COPPER WASHER

ED0089650030-S [ TAPPO CHIUSURA FORO 12X1,5 ZINCATO

S LSS

|00 |01 (U1 [ W N (-

e
N

[y
w

PR |k |-

iy
[é)]

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 21



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8042300030 - OIL FILTER

13 14 15 16

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0021752800-S |OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1| ED0021751040-S
ED0072650210-S |OIL FLTER CONNECTION 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 22



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8043300050 - OIL DIPSTICK

8043 30 3 3 3

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
3 ED0093300660-S | TUBE (L.MARINE) 1
4 ED0012000010-S|ANEL. OR 108-GOM. NITRIL D2000 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 23



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8045300170 - BREATHER SYSTEM

14

111213

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0053650990-S |[HOSE

ED0012002250-S |O RING

ED0046700610-S | COPPER WASHER D19/14.2 1.5 THK

ED0019010320-S | Banjo bolt 14X1

(o200 S BN SN | \ O I O
PR N e e

ED0095800320-S [ TUBE

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 24



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8046300020 - PUMP FOR OIL EXTRACTION

8 046 30
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0046700610-S|COPPER WASHER D19/14.2 1.5 THK 2
ED0019011550-S|BANJO BOLT M.14X1,5X27 1
ED0093201570-S|RUBBER HOSE 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 25



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8050300500 - SPEED GOVERNOR

Pos

Kit

C

Included
In

Code Description

ED0073620020-S

GOVER. WITH LIGHT MASS.(SINT.)

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0020861220-S

BELL

ED0034950460-S

SPACER

ED0084600550-S

PIN

ED0076251240-S

WASHER

ED0041901030-S

RING NUT

ED0046700210-S

GASKET

ED0097300100-S

SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X16L STEEL

© |00 N[O o] W N |-

©)

ED0049362490-S

GEAR FOR CAMSHAFT DRIVE

ED0049363890-S

[y
w

ED0019702030-S

SLEEVE

[y
~

ED0013801090-S

ASTA COLLEGAMENTO POMPE 2204

N
[y

ED0052011200-S

LEVA COMANDO REGOLATORE COMPLETA 3200
Gl

RlRrIvIP|W[R [P [RIN]RP R |-

N
N

ED0097301980-S

SCREW

[N

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

26




8§LDW2204/M KOHLER. Engines

8051300540 - CONTROLS

8 051 30

25 26 27 28 29 30

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
ED0097303190-S|SCREW TBEI 6X12 8.8- 7380+ZNB 1
ED0017600280-S[BOLT 2
ED0050600090-S [SHEET 1
15 ED0097301070-S[VITE TCEI 6X14-5931-8G+ZN.B 1
16 (B) ED0025161050-S|CONTROL 1
21 (A) ED0025161650-S|CONTROL 1
35 ED0044312050-S|GASKET FOR STOP COMMAND COVER 1
36 ED0044312060-S|GASKET FOR COMMAND AND REGULATOR 1
COVER
37 ED0097300090-S | VITE TCEI 6X12 Uni5931 12.9+DA 6

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 27



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8052300030 - ELECTROVALVE

8 052 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
3 ED0097300120-S|SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL 2
6 ED0089003360-S |SUPPORTO/SUPPORT N C 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 28



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8061300100 - FUEL FILTER

Pos Kit Included
In

Code Description

ED0019010320-S

Banjo bolt 14X1

ETrnEE . al serbatoio
to fuel tank

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0015700450-S

Banjo bolt

ED0046700610-S

COPPER WASHER D19/14.2 1.5 THK

ED0076250200-S

PLAIN WASHERS 10,5X21X2

gl IN | (e

ED0037300820-S

FUEL FILTER (L.MARINE)

RN D e e

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

29




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8062300050 - FUEL FEED PUMP

8 062 30

Pos Kit Included

In

Code Description

ED0019011930-S

UNION BOLT M 10

Qty Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0046700590-S

COPPER WASHER D14/10.2 1.

ED0065850960-S

FEED PUMP

ED0032401640-S

NUT

ED0075550290-S

BEL WASHER D15/8.40.8 T

ED0012000870-S

O-RING

© |00 N[O [W N |-

ED0072001970-S

PUNTALINO/DRIVE ROD D A

EDO0067800490-S

*STUD M8X20

NP NN SN

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

30




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8064300360 - FUEL LINES

8 064 30

m_a——“
(mﬁ”" “\T_ Ho= dal serbatoio
from fuel tank

'\(-‘.M

' 19 ﬁIZ 2113 21 22

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 ED0090802620-S [ CAP 1
2 ED0095711980-S [ TUBE 3
5 ED0095712010-S | TUBE 1
9 ED0046700590-S [ COPPER WASHER D14/10.2 1. 4
11 ED0019011930-S [UNION BOLT M 10 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

31




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8071300010 - COOLING FAN

807130 1 2 3

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0097300120-S|SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL 4
ED0076250620-S [ WASHER 4

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 32



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER. Engines

8074300580 - THERMOSTAT UNIT

8 074 30

15

e™—22 16 11 21

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 (A) ED0097301000-S |SCREW SHCS M8X25-5931 8.8 2
2 (A) POS. 21
3 (A) ED0046700010-S[COPPER WASHER D10/6.2 1THK 1
4 (A) ED0090800370-S | TAPPO DISAREAZIONE 1
5 ED0090400120-S|OIL DRAIN PLUG M14 2
6 ED0046700610-S[COPPER WASHER D19/14.2 1.5 THK 2
8 ED0091951080-S | THERMIST.-THERMOCONT. F16502 1
10 (A) ED0090400310-S|HEX PLUG M16X1.5 DIN 908 + ZNB 2
11 (A) ED0046700190-S |COPPER WASHER D22X16.2 1 2
12 ED0012002390-S [0 RING 1
13 (A) ED0072850240-S |UNION 1
14 ED0036301470-S|CLAMP d.12-22 SX9C W2 1
17 (A) ED0091950010-S|THERMOSTAT VALVE ASSEMBLY CHD 1
18 (A) ED0044201220-S|GASKET FOR THERMOSTATICS VALVE 1
19 ED0097302670-S [VITE/SCREW SV C10 1
20 (A) ED0093050190-S [HOSE 1
21 A ED0048966820-S [ GRUPPO/ASSEMBLY D 1 !
22 ED0097320740-S|SOC HEAD SCR M8X20L UNI5931 ST 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

33




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8077300160 - COOLANT PUMP

Pos

8 077 30 0150 Pompaacqua
Water pump

Kit Included
In

Code Description

ED0097301000-S

SCREW SHCS M8X25-5931 8.8

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

(A)

EDO0045801780-S

GASKET

- |W

G

pos. 4

ED0065844450-S

WATER PUMP

(A)

ED0084000480-S

PARAL.PIN

ED0097320370-S

VITE TCEI 10X40-5931.8G+Zn.B

OO [W|N|F

ED0012001160-S

O RING

Rl |e |-

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

34




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8080300310 - AIR INLET MANIFOLD / AIR FILTER

8 080 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0097300350-S [SOC HEAD SCREW M8X65-5931.8G+ZN.B

ED0024864050-S [INLET MANIFOLD (L.MARINE)

7

ED0024863590-S [COLLETTORE/MANIFOLD N | ** 1 P
1
1

o o] O N

ED0044200830-S [ GASKET

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 35



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8085300020 - EXHAUST GAS MANIFOLD

8 085 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

1 EDO0044200710-S [GASKET 4

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 36



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8101300030 - STARTING MOTOR

810130
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
3 ED0058400960-S [MOTOR.AVV./STA.MOTOR D ** 1
3 ED0058401830-S|MOT.AVV. BOSCH 12V SERIE CHD LOMB.MARINE 1
4 ED0097300460-S|SOC HEAD SCREW M10X35-5931.8G+ZN.B 2
5 ED0035090070-S|SPACER X ST.MOTOR CHD (L.MARINE) 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

37




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8102300110 - OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

8102 30
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
3 ED0064910130-S | GROMMET 1
5 ED0067450970-S|0.4BAR SEAL. OIL PRESS. SWITCH 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 38



§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8106300100 - GLOW PLUGS / PRE-HEATING RELAY

8 106 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0076260660-S [ WASHER 4
2 (A) ED0032400040-S |[NUT M5 UNI 5588 6s PG Zinc Pla 4
3 ED0021855480-S|CONNECTION CABLE 3
4 A ED0021001110-S|GLOW PLUG 4

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

39




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8140300020 - 3rd PTO

8 140 30

%%x

1213141516 3 17 18
@/

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 ED0045801850-S [ GASKET 1
2 ED0026500560-S [ COPERCHIO/COVER N 1
3 ED0097300120-S [SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL 2
3 ED0097320740-S [SOC HEAD SCR M8X20L UNI5931 ST 1
4 ED0097301000-S [SCREW SHCS M8X25-5931 8.8 2
4 ED0097300100-S[SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X16L STEEL 2
6 (A) ED0038100830-S [FLANGE, PUMP 1
14 (A) ED0015801470-S [BUSHING 2
15 ED0012400370-S[SNAP RING 1
16 ED0012000730-S |O RING 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

40




§LDW2204/M

KOHLER.Engines

8145300080 - 4th PTO

8 145 30

Pos Kit Included

In

Code Description

ED0049363880-S

3PTO GEAR

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0012000910-S

OR 3193

ED0054000540-S

COUPLING - CHD #3 PTO

ED0097300120-S

SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X20L STEEL

ED0097300100-S

SOC HEAD CAP SCR M6X16L STEEL

(el o1 [o )1 [6 1 F- (@]

ED0012010920-S

O RING

SN R

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

41




§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8160300080 - ENGINE FLANGE / BACKPLATE

8 160 30

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code Tech. Info
In
1 ED0020323570-S | BELL 1 A
4 ED0084001080-S |[DOWEL PIN D.10X20 UNI 1707 2
5 ED0017800310-S |VITE TE.10X25-5739-8G+ZN.B 12

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 42



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

8198300480 - SPECIAL DETACHED COMPONENTS

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code Tech. Info
In

ED0014002230-S | DIPSTICK FOR LDW 2004-M

KDISC. ED0033351050-S

ED0069274820-S |PROTEZIONE/GUARD N

o |o|o|o
R e e

ED0097320640-S |SOC HEAD SCREW M8x30-5931.8G+Zn.B

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 43



§LDW2204/M KOHLER.Engines

KOHLER. Engines




